## 167883

## AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF El Paso

I, Lorre Cosgrove, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that she is the Legal Sales Representative of The Colorado Springs Gazette, LLC., a corporation, the publishers of a daily/weekly public newspapers, which is printed and published daily/weekly in whole in the County of El Paso, and the State of Colorado, and which is called Colorado Springs Gazette; that a notice of which the annexed is an exact copy, cut from said newspaper, was published in the regular and entire editions of said newspaper 1 time(s) to wit 03/27/2023

That said newspaper has been published continuously and uninterruptedly in said County of El Paso for a period of at least six consecutive months next prior to the first issue thereof containing this notice; that said newspaper has a general circulation and that it has been admitted to the United States mails as second-class matter under the provisions of the Act of March 3, 1879 and any amendment thereof, and is a newspaper duly qualified for the printing of legal notices and advertisement within the meaning of the laws of the State of Colorado.

Lorre Cosgrove Sales Center Agent

Subscribed and sworn to me this 03/27/2023, at said City of Colorado Springs, El Paso County, Colorado.

Jorre Congrese

Laren Degan

My commission expires June 23, 2026.

Karen Hogan Notary Public

> KAREN HOGAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20224024441 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 06/23/2026

Document Authentication Number 20224024441-770798

## LEGAL NOTICE

## MAP AMENDMENT (REZONE) ROMENS REZONE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on April 18, 2023, at 1:00 P.M. in the Cotennial Hall Auditorium 208 S. Cascade Avenue, Colorado Spring Colorado, or at such other time and place as this hearing may be a journed to, a public hearing will be rigid by the Soard of County Cotennial Colorado, and the Colorado Spring and Community Disbe examined at the public office of the Planning and Community Disvelopment Department, 280 International Crice, Colorado Spring Colorado Spring Colorado Springs, Colorado Springs, Colorado, 809 and online at the pillowing upp Springs Colorado, 809 and online at the pillowing upp Springs Colorado, 809 and online at the pillowing upp Springs Colorado, 809

A request by Romens Living Trust for approval of a map amendment, rezoning 36.5 acres from A5 (Agricultural) to Rts (Residential Rural). If the request for rezoning is approved, the applicant intends to subdivide to create seven (f) single-family residential flot with a the intersections of Hopper Road, Bradshaw Road, and Cleese Court. (Parcel No. 4000-00-075) (Commissioner District No. 2).

ated at Colorado Springs, Colorado, this 21st of March 2023.

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS O

BY /s/ 0

Northeast 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 24, Township 1: th, Range 64 West, 6th Principal Meridian, County of El Paso, State

Containing a calculated area of 1,591,627 square feet (36.539 acre of land, more or less.

The fact relations and the second sec

Published in The Gazette March 27, 2023.